prior period, the Adjusted profit for the period from discontinued operations above includes the charge that would have been recognised
had IFRS 5 not been applied.

Edgar Filing: SCOTTISH POWER PLC - Form 6-K

42

(b) Reconciliation of adjusted operating profit by segment

As explained in Note 2, the group has revised its segmental analysis such that (i) corporate activities and (ii) the non-regulated businesses,
previously included within the PacifiCorp segment, which are not included in the sale of PacifiCorp, are now classified as �Unallocated�.
Reconciliations of operating profit before goodwill amortisation and exceptional item under UK GAAP for the three months and nine months
ended 31 December 2004 on the previous segmental basis to operating profit under IFRS on the revised segmental basis are set out in the table
below.

The reconciliation of operating profit has been extended to adjust for the impact of the operating profit adjustments made in the calculation of
adjusted earnings per share.

Three months ended 31 December 2004

Energy
Networks

Energy
Retail &

Wholesale
PPM

Energy

Unallocated
income/

(expense)
Total

continuing
PacifiCorp

discontinued

£m £m £m £m £m £m
Operating profit* under UK GAAP - previous segmental
basis 120.0 57.3 12.8 �  190.1 136.6
Reallocation of corporate costs 2.4 4.0 0.2 (10.3) (3.7) 3.7
Reallocation of PacifiCorp non-regulated businesses �  �  �  14.3 14.3 (14.3)

Operating profit* under UK GAAP - revised segmental
basis 122.4 61.3 13.0 4.0 200.7 126.0
IFRS adjustments 1.2 2.7 0.4 (0.7) 3.6 7.8
Reclassification of associates and jointly controlled
entities 1.2 0.6 0.1 2.2 4.1 �

Operating profit* under IFRS - revised segmental basis 124.8 64.6 13.5 5.5 208.4 133.8
Adjustment for contracts now within the scope of IAS 39 �  (23.7) (1.7) �  (25.4) (0.4)

Adjusted operating profit* under IFRS - revised segmental
basis 124.8 40.9 11.8 5.5 183.0 133.4

* before goodwill amortisation.

Nine months ended 31 December 2004

Energy
Networks

Energy
Retail &

Wholesale
PPM

Energy

Unallocated
income/

(expense)
Total

continuing
PacifiCorp

discontinued

£m £m £m £m £m £m
Operating profit* under UK GAAP - previous segmental basis 313.1 103.9 36.7 �  453.7 404.6
Reallocation of corporate costs 3.2 6.1 0.3 (15.3) (5.7) 5.7
Reallocation of PacifiCorp non-regulated businesses �  �  �  25.5 25.5 (25.5)

Edgar Filing: SCOTTISH POWER PLC - Form 6-K

43

Operating profit* under UK GAAP - revised segmental basis 316.3 110.0 37.0 10.2 473.5 384.8
IFRS adjustments 2.3 0.8 1.0 (1.3) 2.8 23.2
Reclassification of associates and jointly controlled entities 0.8 (1.5) (0.2) 2.2 1.3 �

Operating profit* under IFRS - revised segmental basis 319.4 109.3 37.8 11.1 477.6 408.0
Adjustment for contracts now within the scope of IAS 39 �  (57.9) (3.4) �  (61.3) (0.1)

Adjusted operating profit* under IFRS - revised segmental basis 319.4 51.4 34.4 11.1 416.3 407.9

* before goodwill amortisation.

Three months ended 31 December 2005

Energy
Networks

Energy
Retail &

Wholesale
PPM

Energy

Unallocated
income/

(expense)
Total

continuing
PacifiCorp

discontinued

£m £m £m £m £m £m
Operating profit under IFRS 129.0 63.4 99.4 (1.1) 290.7 219.0
IAS 39 adjustments �  (11.3) (56.4) �  (67.7) (27.0)
Exceptional items 10.3 �  �  �  10.3 �
PacifiCorp depreciation 1 October - 31 December �  �  �  �  �  (60.5)

Adjusted operating profit under IFRS 139.3 52.1 43.0 (1.1) 233.3 131.5

Nine months ended 31 December 2005

Energy
Networks

Energy
Retail &

Wholesale
PPM

Energy

Unallocated
income/

(expense)
Total

continuing
PacifiCorp

discontinued

£m £m £m £m £m £m
Operating profit under IFRS 368.2 127.2 44.7 (52.1) 488.0 580.8
IAS 39 adjustments �  85.0 7.9 �  92.9 (29.1)
Exceptional items 14.0 (70.1) �  34.3 (21.8) �
PacifiCorp depreciation 24 May - 31 December �  �  �  �  �  (141.6)

Adjusted operating profit under IFRS 382.2 142.1 52.6 (17.8) 559.1 410.1

Edgar Filing: SCOTTISH POWER PLC - Form 6-K

44

14 Relocation of previously reported financial statements under UK GAAP to IFRS

The reconciliations of equity at 1 April 2004 (the group�s date of transition to IFRS) and at 31 March 2005 (the date of the group�s last UK GAAP
financial statements) and the reconciliation of loss for the year ended 31 March 2005, as required by IFRS 1, including significant accounting
policies, were included in the group�s Annual Report & Accounts for the year ended 31 March 2005. An updated reconciliation of loss for the
year ended 31 March 2005 was included in the 1st Quarter Results following the reclassification of PacifiCorp as a discontinued operation in
accordance with IFRS 5.

The reconciliation of profit for the three months and nine months ended 31 December 2004, the reconciliation of equity at 31 December 2004
and an explanation of the differences in the consolidated statement of cash flows for the nine months ended 31 December 2004 have been
included below.

(a) Reconciliation of the group profit and loss account under UK GAAP to the group income statement under IFRS for the three months ended
31 December 2004

Other IFRS adjustments

UK
GAAP

IFRS
reclassifications

Income
taxes

IAS 12

Property,
plant and
equipment

IAS 16

Leases
IAS 17/
IFRIC 4

Employee
benefits
IAS 19

Share-
based

payments
IFRS 2

Business
combinations

IFRS 3

Good-

will
IFRS 3

Discontinued
operations

IFRS 5 IFRS

£m £m £m £m £m £m £m £m £m £m £m
Continuing
operations
Revenue 1,856.9 (0.4) �  �  �  �  �  �  �  (555.8) 1,300.7
Cost of sales (1,254.4) �  �  �  1.8 �  �  1.0 �  310.3 (941.3)

Gross profit 602.5 (0.4) �  �  1.8 �  �  1.0 �  (245.5) 359.4
Transmission
and
distribution
costs (164.1) �  �  0.3 �  �  �  �  �  80.6 (83.2)
Administrative
expenses (149.7) �  �  0.1 �  8.1 0.5 �  29.0 29.2 (82.8)
Other
operating
income 9.0 �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  1.9 10.9

Operating
profit before
jointly
controlled
entities and
associates 297.7 (0.4) �  0.4 1.8 8.1 0.5 1.0 29.0 (133.8) 204.3
Share of profit/
(loss) of jointly
controlled
entities 1.2 �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  1.2

Edgar Filing: SCOTTISH POWER PLC - Form 6-K

45

Share of loss
of associates 3.5 (0.6) �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  2.9

Operating
profit before
goodwill
amortisation 331.4 (1.0) �  0.4 1.8 8.1 0.5 1.0 �  (133.8) 208.4
Goodwill
amortisation (29.0) �  �  �  �  �  �  �  29.0 �  �

Operating
profit 302.4 (1.0) �  0.4 1.8 8.1 0.5 1.0 29.0 (133.8) 208.4
Finance
income 32.7 11.4 �  �  2.4 37.8 �  �  �  (35.3) 49.0
Finance costs (82.8) (10.7) �  �  (3.4) (39.6) �  0.2 �  47.2 (89.1)
Net finance
costs (50.1) 0.7 �  �  (1.0) (1.8) �  0.2 �  11.9 (40.1)

Profit on
ordinary
activities
before
goodwill
amortisation
and taxation 281.3 (0.3) �  0.4 0.8 6.3 0.5 1.2 �  (121.9) 168.3
Goodwill
amortisation (29.0) �  �  �  �  �  �  �  29.0 �  �

Profit before
tax 252.3 (0.3) �  0.4 0.8 6.3 0.5 1.2 29.0 (121.9) 168.3
Income tax (75.9) 0.3 (3.4) (0.2) (1.8) (2.3) �  (0.3) �  39.1 (44.5)

Profit for the
period from
continuing
operations 176.4 �  (3.4) 0.2 (1.0) 4.0 0.5 0.9 29.0 (82.8) 123.8

Discontinued
operations
Profit for the
period from
discontinued
operations �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  82.8 82.8

Profit for the
period 176.4 �  (3.4) 0.2 (1.0) 4.0 0.5 0.9 29.0 �  206.6

Minority
interests
- equity (1.2)
- non-equity (0.8)

Profit for the
period after
minority
interests 174.4

Earnings per
share:

Edgar Filing: SCOTTISH POWER PLC - Form 6-K

46

Basic earnings
per ordinary
share 9.53p 11.18p

Diluted
earnings per
ordinary share 9.16p 10.77p

Edgar Filing: SCOTTISH POWER PLC - Form 6-K

47

(b) Reconciliation of the group profit and loss account under UK GAAP to the group income statement under IFRS for the nine months ended
31 December 2004

Other IFRS adjustments

UK
GAAP

IFRS
reclassifications

Income
taxes

IAS 12

Property,
plant and
equipment

IAS 16

Leases
IAS 17/
IFRIC 4

Employee
benefits
IAS 19

Share-
based

payments
IFRS 2

Business
combinations

IFRS 3

Good-

will
IFRS 3

Discontinued
operations

IFRS 5 IFRS

£m £m £m £m £m £m £m £m £m £m £m
Continuing
operations
Revenue 4,911.0 (1.2) �  �  �  �  �  �  �  (1,703.3) 3,206.5
Cost of sales (3,255.1) �  �  �  5.5 �  �  (1.4) �  987.2 (2,263.8)

Gross profit 1,655.9 (1.2) �  �  5.5 �  �  (1.4) �  (716.1) 942.7
Transmission
and
distribution
costs (460.1) �  �  0.9 �  �  �  �  �  237.4 (221.8)
Administrative
expenses (446.3) �  �  0.3 �  19.7 2.2 �  88.8 70.1 (265.2)
Other
operating
income 20.0 �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  0.6 20.6

Operating
profit before
jointly
controlled
entities and
associates 769.5 (1.2) �  1.2 5.5 19.7 2.2 (1.4) 88.8 (408.0) 476.3
Share of
profit/ (loss)
of jointly
controlled
entities 2.1 (3.7) �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  (1.6)
Share of profit
of associates 3.6 (0.7) �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  2.9

Operating
profit before
goodwill
amortisation 864.0 (5.6) �  1.2 5.5 19.7 2.2 (1.4) �  (408.0) 477.6
Goodwill
amortisation (88.8) �  �  �  �  �  �  �  88.8 �  �

Operating
profit 775.2 (5.6) �  1.2 5.5 19.7 2.2 (1.4) 88.8 (408.0) 477.6
Finance
income 108.1 16.1 �  �  7.0 108.2 �  �  �  (90.3) 149.1
Finance costs (249.1) (11.2) �  �  (12.0) (108.8) �  0.2 �  147.4 (233.5)
Net finance
costs (141.0) 4.9 �  �  (5.0) (0.6) �  0.2 �  57.1 (84.4)

Edgar Filing: SCOTTISH POWER PLC - Form 6-K

48

Profit on
ordinary
activities
before
goodwill
amortisation
and taxation 723.0 (0.7) �  1.2 0.5 19.1 2.2 (1.2) �  (350.9) 393.2
Goodwill
amortisation (88.8) �  �  �  �  �  �  �  88.8 �  �

Profit before
tax 634.2 (0.7) �  1.2 0.5 19.1 2.2 (1.2) 88.8 (350.9) 393.2
Income tax (195.2) 0.7 (10.9) (0.4) (0.5) (6.9) �  0.4 �  112.1 (100.7)

Profit for the
period from
continuing
operations 439.0 �  (10.9) 0.8 �  12.2 2.2 (0.8) 88.8 (238.8) 292.5

Discontinued
operations
Profit for the
period from
discontinued
operations �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  238.8 238.8

[…]

Weighted average share capital (number of shares, million) 1,928.0 1,928.0 1,928.0

Year ended 31 March 2005

Continuing Discontinued Total

£m £m £m
Adjusted basic earnings per share
Profit/(loss) attributable to equity holders of Scottish Power plc 413.7 (607.1) (193.4)
Adjusting items
- onerous contract releases/intangible assets charges relating to commodity contracts (92.4) �  (92.4)
- proprietary trading profit (0.8) (0.1) (0.9)
- impairment of PacifiCorp goodwill �  922.0 922.0
- tax on adjusting items 28.1 �  28.1

Adjusted profit attributable to equity holders of Scottish Power plc 348.6 314.8 663.4

Weighted average share capital (number of shares, millions) 1,830.8 1,830.8 1,830.8

Adjusted basic earnings per share 19.04p 17.20p 36.24p

Edgar Filing: SCOTTISH POWER PLC - Form 6-K

51

(e) Reconciliation of the group balance sheet under UK GAAP to IFRS as at 31 December 2004

Other IFRS adjustments

UK

GAAP

IFRS

reclassifications

Dividends

IAS 10

Income
taxes

IAS 12

Property,

plant and

equipment

IAS 16

Leases

IAS 17/

IFRIC 4

Employee

benefits

IAS 19

Business

Combinations

IFRS 3

Good-will

IFRS 3 IFRS

£m £m £m £m £m £m £m £m £m £m
Non-current
assets
Intangible
assets
- goodwill 1,709.7 �  �  �  �  �  �  �  85.6 1,795.3
- other
intangible assets 113.1 299.3 �  �  �  �  �  12.9 �  425.3
Property, plant
and equipment 9,354.8 (299.3) �  �  1.2 49.7 (18.7) 23.5 �  9,111.2
Investments
accounted for
using the equity
method 38.3 �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  38.3
Other
investments 119.2 �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  119.2
Trade and other
receivables �  80.3 �  �  �  �  �  �  �  80.3
Finance lease
receivables �  84.7 �  �  �  85.6 �  �  �  170.3

Non-current
assets 11,335.1 165.0 �  �  1.2 135.3 (18.7) 36.4 85.6 11,739.9

Current assets
Inventories 308.9 �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  308.9
Trade and other
receivables 1,803.9 (109.7) �  �  �  �  �  �  �  1,694.2
Finance lease
receivables �  6.5 �  �  �  12.3 �  �  �  18.8
Cash and cash
equivalents 671.9 �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  671.9

Current assets 2,784.7 (103.2) �  �  �  12.3 �  �  �  2,693.8

Total assets 14,119.8 61.8 �  �  1.2 147.6 (18.7) 36.4 85.6 14,433.7

Current
liabilities
Loans and other
borrowings (434.2) 4.3 �  �  �  �  �  �  �  (429.9)
Obligations
under finance
leases �  (0.1) �  �  �  (16.4) �  �  �  (16.5)

Edgar Filing: SCOTTISH POWER PLC - Form 6-K

52

Trade and other
payables (1,866.6) 323.6 91.1 �  �  �  �  0.5 �  (1,451.4)
Current tax
liabilities �  (327.0) �  �  �  �  �  �  �  (327.0)
Short-term
provisions �  (151.1) �  �  �  �  �  �  �  (151.1)

Current
liabilities (2,300.8) (150.3) 91.1 �  �  (16.4) �  0.5 �  (2,375.9)

Non-current
liabilities
Loans and other
borrowings (4,566.6) (31.3) �  �  �  �  �  �  �  (4,597.9)
Obligations
under finance
leases �  (13.9) �  �  �  (153.1) �  �  �  (167.0)
Retirement
benefit
obligations �  (159.1) �  �  �

-
(412.7) �  �  (571.8)

Deferred tax
liabilities (1,278.3) �  �  12.0 (0.4) 18.0 148.8 (38.8) �  (1,138.7)
Long-term
provisions (471.9) 292.8 �  �  �  �  �  0.6 �  (178.5)
Deferred
income (592.4) �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  (592.4)

Non-current
liabilities (6,909.2) 88.5 �  12.0 (0.4) (135.1) (263.9) (38.2) �  (7,246.3)

Total liabilities (9,210.0) (61.8) 91.1 12.0 (0.4) (151.5) (263.9) (37.7) �  (9,622.2)

Net assets 4,909.8 �  91.1 12.0 0.8 (3.9) (282.6) (1.3) 85.6 4,811.5

Equity
Share capital 932.2 �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  932.2
Share premium 2,291.6 �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  2,291.6
Revaluation
reserve 46.5 (40.2) �  �  �  �  �  (0.5) �  5.8
Capital
redemption
reserve 18.3 �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  18.3
Merger reserve 406.4 �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  406.4
Translation
reserve �  476.3 �  (2.5) �  0.2 5.7 �  (3.2) 476.5
Retained
earnings 1,157.8 (436.1) 91.1 14.5 0.8 (4.1) (288.3) (0.8) 88.8 623.7

Equity
attributable to
equity holders
of Scottish
Power plc 4,852.8 �  91.1 12.0 0.8 (3.9) (282.6) (1.3) 85.6 4,754.5
Minority
interests
- equity 5.0 �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  5.0
- non-equity 52.0 �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  52.0

Total equity 4,909.8 �  91.1 12.0 0.8 (3.9) (282.6) (1.3) 85.6 4,811.5

Edgar Filing: SCOTTISH POWER PLC - Form 6-K

53

Net asset value
per ordinary
share 265.0p 259.7p

Edgar Filing: SCOTTISH POWER PLC - Form 6-K

54

(f) Group Cash Flow Statement under IFRS for the nine months ended 31 December 2004